



असम ASSAM

05AA 301139

### **AFFIDAVIT**

(SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly from LA-3, KARIMGANI NORTH Constituency.

- I, Mission Ranjan Das, son of Late Pramode Ranjan Das & Late Pranati Das aged about 50 years, resident of Banamali Road, Ward. No. 14, P.O. & Dist. Karimganj, Assam-788710, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-
- 1. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment of two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnished the following information:

(i) Case/First information report No./ Nos:-

Not applicable.

(ii) Police station(s):-

Not applicable.

District(s):-

Not applicable.

State(s):-

Not applicable.

(iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged.

Not applicable

Mission Ranger Da

(iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s).

Not applicable

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s).

Not applicable

(vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

Not applicable

2. I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [ other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 {43 of 1951}] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnished the following information:

(i) Case/ First information report No./Nos.: Not applicable

(ii) Count(s) which punished:

Not applicable

(iii) Police station(s):

Not applicable.

District(s): Not applicable.

State(s):

Not applicable.

(x) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged: Not applicable

(x) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced: Not applicable

(y) Whether the sentence(s) have/been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction: Not

Place: - Karimganj.

Date :- 16/03/2011

Signature of Deponent

#### VERIFICATION

I, the above –named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein

Verified at Karimganj this 16th day of March, 2011.

Signature of Deponent

Sworn before me

Mission Ranjan Da

Identified by me



অসম असम ASSAM

08AA 391602



#### **AFFIDAVIT**

Affidavit to be Furnished by the candidate along with Nomination Paper
Before the Returning Officer

For election to the Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House)

From LA-3, KARIMGANI NORTH Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I, Mission Ranjan Das, son of Late Pramode Ranjan Das & Late Pranati Das, aged 50 years, resident of Banamali Road, Ward No. 14, P.O. & Dist. Karimganj, Assam-788710. (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(1) I am a candidate set up by Bharatiya Janata Party (name of the political party).

(2) Details of PAN and status of Income tax return:

Sl. No.	Names		Permanent	The financial	Total income shown
	196		Account	year for which	in Income Tax
			Number (PAN)	the last Income- tax return has been filed	Return (in Rupees)
1.	Self	Mission Ranjan Das.	APWPD9578K	Not Assessee	Not applicable

	Insurance Company and the	Life Insurance With	With LIC,Karimganj	With LIC Rs. 69916/-,		
	amount.	No. 490581139, Rs. 14000/-,	Br. Rs. 57000/-, FD With	With KVP,		
		Life Insurance With No. 490581450, Rs.	SAHARA , Rs. 25000/-	Rs. 186000/-		
	8	14000/-,	Life Insurance With Bajaj			
		Life Insurance With No. 492448942, Rs.	Alliance Rs. 200000/-			
		60000/-	Life Insurance			Not
		Life Insurance With Bajaj Alliance No. 52527686, Rs.	With MAX Rs.82819/-			applicable
		200000/-,	Life Insurance With TATA AIG			
		Life Insurance With Bajaj Alliance	Rs. 58281/-			
		No. 52531898 ,Rs. 200000/-	Life Insurance With ICICI,Rs. 46000/-			
CIAL MA	555 Tare 131 CLA	Life Insurance With Bajaj Alliance No. 13293678,Rs. 60000/-	,			
KARTI	16.0 1 5.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Life Insurance With Bajaj Alliance No. 49559448,Rs. 40000/-		8		
		Life Insurance With Bajaj Alliance No. 106526334,Rs. 45000/-	,			
		Life Insurance With TATA AIG No. 6584203, Rs. 90000/-				
(v)	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including Firm, Company, Trust etc and	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

# (6) I give herein bellow the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and government:-

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

Bank/Financial Institution (s)   Name of the Bank or FI     Amount outstanding Nature of loan   P4080/-     Loan or dues to any individual/entity other than loan	Sl. No.	Description	Self- Mission Ranjan Das	Spouse- Smt. Susmita Das.	Dependent- 1- Miss. Mahashweta Das.	Dependent- 2 - Master Maitrayan Das.	Dependent-3
individual/entity other than loan mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan  Any other liability  Grand total of liabilities  (ii) Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department  Dues to departments  Dues to department  Dues to depa	(i)	Bank/Financial Institution (s) Name of the Bank or FI Amount outstanding	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Grand total of liabilities  (ii) Government Dues:     Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department	AGISTRATIC	individual/entity other than loan mentioned in (i) above Name(s) Amount outstanding	(To Assam	45000/- (To School Co-	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Grand total of liabilities  (ii) Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)	CHI.	Any other liability	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Ilabilities   (ii)   Government Dues:   Nil   Nil   Nil   Not applicable	RIVE				Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation  Dues to departments dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department Nil Nil Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Not applicable  Oues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)	ON THE REAL PROPERTY.	liabilities					
dealing with supply of water  Dues to departments dealing with sypply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)  Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Nil Nil Not applicable	(ii)	Dues to departments dealing with government	Nil	Nil	Nil		Not applicable
dealing with sypply of electricity  Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)  Nil Nil Nil Nil Not applicable  Nil Nil Nil Not applicable		dealing with supply of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles  Dues to department of telephones to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)  Nil Nil Nil Nil Not applicable of telephones/mobiles  Nil Nil Nil Not applicable of telephones of telep		dealing with sypply of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nīl	Not applicable
Dues to department vil vil vil vil vil vil vot applicable dealing with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)		Dues to departments dealing with supply of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Income Tax Dues Nil Nil Nil Not applicable	7	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts/helicopters)					Not applicable
		Income Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

	(ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs. 94080/-	Rs. 45000/-	Nîl	Nil	Not applicable
9.	Highest educational qua University in 1984 and L.L. in1989.)					
	(Give details of School degree course) (Name of was completed.)					

#### VERIFICATION

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

- There is no case of conviction and pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Karimganj this the 16th day of March 2011.

DEPONENT

Sworn before me

- Kazarai

Identified by me

1312011

Magistrate

Karimganj, Assam.

Madd Magistrate 1st. Class

### শপথ বা প্রতিজার নিদর্শ

[ জারতীয় সংবিধানের ১৭৩ (ক) নং জন্চেছ্শ ] ( রাজ্য বিধানসভা নিবচিনের প্রাথীকে করিতে হইবে )

54, 30 2033

... ... ... ি.বুল্প্রান্ত প্রাথীর সম্পূর্ণ নাম )

প্রী / ব্রীমতী এটি কার এটিকার এটিকা

(মনোনীত জাধিকারিকের স্থাকর নাম, পদ্বী ও শীলাবোহর)



2.	Spouse- Smt. Susmita Das.	AINPD9221F	Not Assessee	Not applicable
3.	Dependent 1. Miss. Mahashweta  Das.  12 years	Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable
4.	Dependent 2. Master Maitrayan  Das.  10 years	Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable
5.	Dependent 3. Nil	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

(3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

Sl. No.	Offence	Description		
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	No case is /are pending against me, in any court of law.		
(b)	Name of the court, Case No. And Date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable		
(c)	Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filled against the above order(s):	Not applicable		

# (4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted:	I have never been convicted in any case by any court of law.
(b)	Name of the court(s), Case No. and Date(s) of order(s):	Not applicable
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable

## (5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

### A. Details of movable assets:

AL MAG

(Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, and the Scheme, Name of Bank / Institution and Branch are to be given.

3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

Sl. No.	Description	Self- Mission Ranjan Das	Spouse- Smt. Susmita Das.	Dependent -1 Miss. Mahashwet a Das.	Dependent -2 Master Maitrayan Das.	Depende nt 3
(i)	Cash in hand	Rs. 25,000/-	Rs. 20,000/-	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Depositsand all other types of Deposits	With SBI Karimganj Branch Account No. 31660665384, newly opened exclusively for	With SBI Karimganj Br. Saving Account for salary purpose, present balance Rs.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

Missin Kenyin Da

	including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial institutions, Non- Banking financial companies and the cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	election expenditure, Rs. 176000/  With SBI Dispur Br. Saving Account ,Balnce Rs. 6024/-,  With SBI Karimganj Br. Saving Account Balnce Rs. 4900/-,  With UCO Bank Dispur Br. Saving Account . Rs.	1224/- With Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Karimganj for Savings Account, Balnce Rs. 1768/-,	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
MAG:ST	13 to 15 to	195205/-, With Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Karimganj Br. Saving Account, Rs. 5986/- FD With SBI Karimganj Br. Rs. 300000/-	With Biroja Sundari High School Employes co-operative society,Rs. 76000/-			
RIMGEN		FD With Assam Gramin Vikash Bank, Karimganj Br. Rs. 31737/-				
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/Share s and unites in companies/Mutua I Funds and others and the amount.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or	FD With SAHARA , Rs. 210000/-,  FD With LICI, Rs. 117000/-,  Life Insurance With No. 490250433,Rs. 45000/-	RD With Karimganj HPO Rs. 6000/-,  RD With Karimganj CourtPO Rs. 86000/-,	Life Insurance, With Bharati AXA, No. 5003670089 , Rs. 100000/	Life Insurance, With,No. 491213034, Rs. 28000/-	Not applicable

	other receivables from debtors and the amount.					
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships(details of Make, Registration No. etc, Year of Purchase and amount)	TATA Sumo "victa" No.AS-01AA-0020, Rs. 200000/-  Maruti Van No. AS-10-4044, Rs. 50000/-,  Motor Bike No. AS10-1324, Rs. 5000.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(vii)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	20g Gold, Rs. 40000/-	315g Gold, Rs. 630000/-	10g Gold, Rs.20000/- 55g Silver, Rs. 2500/-	3g Gold, Rs. 6000/-	Not applicable
CONTE 181 CI	Any other assets such as value of Claims/ interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(ix)	Gross Total Value	Rs. 2144852/-	Rs. 1290092/-	Rş. 378416/-	Rs. 34000/-	Not applicable

### B. <u>Details of Immovable assets:</u>

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to indicated

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in that format.)

SI. No.	Description	Self- Misson Ranjan Das.	Spouse- Smt. Susmita Das.	Dependent- 1- Miss. Mahasweta Das.	Dependent- 2- Master Maitrayan Das.	Depende nt-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Area (Total measurement in	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

	acres)					
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Nil	Nil		Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nīl	Not applicable
	Approximate current market value	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
MAGIS	Non-Agricultural Land Cocation(s) Survey number(s)	Banamali Road. Patta No. 715		Nil	Nil	Not applicable
ARIMGE	Area (Total measurement in sq.	4632/2 sq. ft.	4632/2 sq. ft.	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
TANK A BIO	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	20-10-2010	20-10-2010	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	4.78/2£	4.78/2£	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Vacant	Vacant	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Approximate current market value	2.40L	2.40L	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
7	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

Mosion Kenjan Da

	Date of purchase in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not
	case of self acquired	3411	344	3411	3411	applicable
	Cost of Land (in	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not
	case of purchase) at the time of purchase					applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Approximate current market value	Not applicable	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(iv)	Residential Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s)	Banamali Road, Karimganj, Patta No. 1455	Nil	Nil	Nîl	Not applicable
AGISTRATE O	Area (Total measurement in biga)	1/8 biga	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
STATE OF STA	Built up Area (Total measurement in biga)	1/12 biga	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
RIMO	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	Nīl	Nīl	Nil	Not applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	In 1986	Nīl	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	0.21L	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Res. Building Constructed	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	Approximate current market value	8.00L	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
(vi)	Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v) above	Rs. 10.40L	Rs. 2.4L	Nil	Nil	Not applicable

Grand Total of all Govt. Dues	Rs. 94080/-	Rs. 45000/-	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Sales Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Municipal/ Property Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Service Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not applicable
Wealth Tax Dues	Nil	Nil	Nīl	Nil	Not applicable

### (7) Details of profession and occupation:

- a. Self..... Legal Practitioner & Social work
- b. Spouse...... Science Graduate Teacher in provincialised High School, at Karimganj.

### (8) My Educational Qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest School/ University education with full form of the certificate/diploma/ degree course)

B. Sc. , L.L. B. (B. Sc. from Karimganj College under Guwahati University in 1984 and L.L.B. from A. K, Chanda law College, Silchar under Guwahati University in 1989.)

(Name of School/ College/ University and the year in which the course is completed)

### (9). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1.	Name of the candidate	Sh. Mission Ranjan Das
2.	Full postal address	Banamali Road, Ward No. 14, P.O. & Dist. Karimganj, Assam-788710.
3.	Number and Name of the constituency and state	L.A3, Karimganj North, Assam.
4.	Name of the political party which set upthe candidate (otherwise write "independent")	Bharatiya Janata Party
5.	(a) Number of cases in which conviction order	Not applicable

	pas	sed (other than those i	referred to in	Form 26)				
	(b) Total number of Pending cases where the court (s) have taken cognizance			rt	Not applicable			
6.	PAN of  (a) Candidate: Misson Ranjan Das  PAN - APWPD9578K				Year for which last Income tax Return filed  Not Assessee		Total Income shown	
2								
	(b) Spouse: Smt. Susmita Das. PAN - AINPD9221F				Not Assessee		Nīl	
		(b) Dependent:					Nîl	Nil
7.	Details of Assets and Liabilites in rupees							
100		Description	Self- Misson Ranjan Das	Spouse- Smt. Susmita Das.	-1- Ma	pendent Miss. nhashwet Das.	Dependent -2- Master Maitrayan Das.	Dependent-3
Ass.		Moveable Assets (Total value)	Rş. 2144852/-	Rs. 1290092/	Rs.	378416/-	Rs. 34000/-	Not applicable
В.		Immovable Asset						
	(i)	Purchase price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total value)	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Not applicable
	(ii	Approximate current market price of Asset (Total value)	Rs. 10.40L	Rs. 2.4L		Nil	Nil	Not applicable
8.		Liabilities						
		(i) Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil		Nil	Nil	Not applicable